# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8094021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN BAUER	07/26/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELTAORBIT GMBH	
Street Address:	CLAUDE-DORNIER-STRASSE 1	
Internal Address:	GEB. 401	
City:	WESSLING	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	82234	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11204002

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)390-9051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC Address Line 1: 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	901300-000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. BUCZYNSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph J. Buczynski/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_DeltaOrbit\_GmbH#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 064479 FRAME: 0176** 

508046867



RECORDED: 08/03/2023

#### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Christian BAUER, having a principal place of business at Sedanstraße 12, 81667 München, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 11,204,002 granted on December 21, 2021, entitled IGNITION DEVICE AND IGNITION METHOD and of the invention therein described;

AND WHEREAS, **DeltaOrbit GmbH** (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), having a principal place of business at Claude-Dornier-Straße 1, Geb. 401, 82234 Weßling, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest held by **Christian BAUER** (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR) in and to said patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said inventions set forth in said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest held by ASSIGNOR in and to said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anyway arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of such patent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, or said ASSIGNEE's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to maintaining and/or to the asserting of said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned, having the authority to sign on behalf of the ASSIGNOR, on the date opposite the undersigned's name.

Date: <u>24_2_2023</u>	Signature	: Un Ula
	Name:	Christian BAUER

PATENT REEL: 064479 FRAME: 0177